© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324
The Glenair Next Generation MIL-PRF-64266 (NGCON) fiber optic connection
system is a high-performance solution for air, sea, and space applications.
Developed with the NGCON design consortium, the system combines proven
technology from standard MIL-PRF-28876 and MIL-DTL-38999 Series III designs
with new innovations including rear-release genderless contacts, high-density
packaging, and removable alignment sleeve retainers (ASR).
Next Generation

retainer (ASR) for easy maintenance
with integrated guide pins for
superior axial aignment
Genderless Termini IAW MIL-PRF-29504 and Supported Fiber Media
P/N Non-Keyed P/N Keyed
ØA
(Micron)
Typical
Fiber Type
Typ. Fiber Size (Core/
Cladding/Coating) [Micron]
Ref. M29504/18
Non-Keyed
Ref. M29504/20
Keyed
181-043-1250C 181-043K-1250C 125.0 SM 9/125 M29504/18-01Y M29504/20-01Y
181-043-1255C 181-043K-1255C 125.5 SM 9/125 M29504/18-02Y M29504/20-02Y
181-043-126SC 181-043K-126SC 126.0 SM/MM 9/125, 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-03Y M29504/20-03Y
181-043-126C 181-043K-126C 126.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-26Y M29504/20-26Y
181-043-127C 181-043K-127C 127.0 MM 50/125, 62.5/125 M29504/18-27Y M29504/20-27Y
181-043-142C 181-043K-142C 142.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-42Y M29504/20-42Y
181-043-145C 181-043K-145C 145.0 MM 100/140 M29504/18-45Y M29504/20-45Y
181-043-156C 181-043K-156C 156.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-56Y M29504/20-56Y
181-043-157C 181-043K-157C 157.0 MM 62.5/125/155 M29504/18-57Y M29504/20-57Y
181-043-173C 181-043K-173C 173.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-73Y M29504/20-73Y
181-043-175C 181-043K-175C 175.0 MM 100/140/172 M29504/18-75Y M29504/20-75Y